						

May 25, 2025    
Welcome! We are so glad you joined us today. 
		 We pray that you will be blessed! 

[bookmark: _GoBack]Speaker: Pastor Dennis Wenceslao
Message: Burdenless in Christ
Text: Matt. 11:28-30

28 “Come to me, all you who are weary and burdened, and I will give you rest. 29 Take my yoke upon you and learn from me, for I am gentle and humble in heart, and you will find rest for your souls. 30 For my yoke is easy and my burden is light.”

Announcements:
1. All-church Retreat will be held at Vanguard University from 7/4-6. English speaker will be Dr. Cameron Lee (MFT Professor at Fuller Seminary). Early bird discount ends on 6/1 (save $30), please register soon. 

2. Zoom Prayer Meeting – we will NOT have an on-site prayer meeting this coming Wedneday, May 28.  But we will still meet through Zoom at 8 PM for our regular prayer meeting. 

3. Father’s Day Fellowship Lunch – We will celebrate the fathers in our congregation through a lunch fellowship at the Fellowship Hall right after our service on June 15. We will be collecting $10 per person for the event. Please register today.

4. Church Facility Updates: The church is currently undergoing various maintenance projects, including: parking lot re-marking, chapel roof re-tiling, electric meter replacement, and tree pruning. Please pray for the church's various maintenance needs so that the projects can be completed smoothly as soon as possible. If you feel moved, brothers and sisters can also make additional donations.






First Evangelical Church Association      
1. FECA Missions Director to Join Short-Term Trip to the Philippines
Please pray for our FECA Missions Director as he joins a team of 7 from FEC Arcadia on a short-term missions trip to the Philippines from 5/27 to 6/16. The team will serve in three regions—Cavite, Iloilo, and Davao—in partnership with local churches.
This special ministry will include a retreat for families with disabilities, centered on the theme "We Are Family." The team will also help assemble and distribute wheelchairs, sharing Christ's love through word and deed.
Please pray for:
    • Unity with local partners
    • Health, safety, and protection as they travel
    • Spiritual impact and transformation in the lives of the families they serve
    • Joy and growth for each team member
    • God’s redemptive work in the Philippines
Thank you for your support and prayers!
2. Supporting Missions and Missionaries
Praise God, many teams are preparing for mission trips during the summer. God has entrusted us to be His good stewards, partnering with our field workers and missionaries in their ministries that significantly touch many lives. Please pray as we trust God to provide for our Missions Fund, which supports the short-term mission teams, mission programs, and this year’s Joint Missions Conference.  
3. FECA Church Planting Committee Meeting
The FECA Church Planting Committee Meeting will be held via Zoom on Friday (5/30) from 10:00 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.. May God lead and bless this meeting.
	Last Sunday's Worship In-Person Attendance and Offering

	
	Glendale
	SGV
	Diamond Bar
	ACC
	Arcadia

	
	
	SGV
	HOA
	
	
	Arcadia
	GCDC

	Mandarin
	90
	261
	60
	107
	--
	40
	14

	Cantonese
	23
	110
	--
	84
	--
	124
	--

	English
	114
	45
	--
	--
	137
	61
	--

	Youth
	w/English
	42
	8
	11
	--
	13
	--

	                                                                                                                                       Total: 1,344

	
	Glendale
	SGV
	Diamond Bar
	ACC
	Arcadia

	General Fund
	17,829.36
	11,819.80
	5,871.96
	4,950.73
	8,110.00

	FECA Mission Fund
	720.00
	60.00
	 --
	 --
	50.00

	Others
	505.00
	3,548.00
	 --
	10.05
	1,835.00

	04/25 Sur./Def.
	12,076 
	(37,339)
	(12,803)
	2,778
	2,727 

	01-04/25 Sur./Def.
	61,671 
	(155,239)
	(57,485)
	16,181
	(12,144)



